/5-280

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, February 11, 2015
4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, City Attorney Kathleen
McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz, Jim Brey and Patrick Brandel, and
City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille.

Also present: Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, DPI Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr and Deputy
City Clerk Deborah Neuser.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to receive e-bids for 2015 Concrete Paving Project, Project WS-15-1. City Clerk reported having
received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, read out loud, and are as follows:
Bidder Bid Bond Amount

Vinton Construction Company Bid Bond $217,137.76
2705 N. Rapids Rd.
Manitowoc, W1 54220

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Bid Bond/Surety 2000 $317,579.18
2929 S. Chase Ave.
Milwaukee, Wi 53207
Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Patrick Brandel and unanimously
carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays,

none.
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Moved by Alderperson Patrick Brandel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and unanimously carried,
Board adjourned at 4:12 p.m. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.
Respecitfully submitted,

Syi@e daedlon

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works




Contract WS-15-1 Pregraded and Graveled Streets Wild Oak Drive, Tatum Court, Mosie Court Concrete Paving
Bids Due: February 11, 2015 '
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Item Description

Mobilization

Traffic Control

Inlet Protection, Type C

Borrow Excavation

Remove Concrete Driveway

Fine Grading

7" Concrete Pavement (w/Integral Curb)
3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)
6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway

Adjust Manhole Covers (Sanitary & Storm)
Adjust Inlet Covers

Adjust 5" Valve Box Cover

Adjust Water Service Box

Sawing Concrete Driveway, Full Depth
Terrace Preparation/Restoration

3" Pulverized Topsoil

Seed (#40), Fertilizer, Mulch & Water
Spring Snow Crabapple 2"-2 1/2" B&B
Skyline Honeylocust Tree 2"-2 1/2" B&B
Autumn Blaze Maple Tree 2"-2 1/2" B&B
Temporary Mailboxes

TOTAL

UofM Quantity
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Unit Price

$7,000.00
$3,500.00
$50.00
$10.00
$0.50
$1.50
$35.47
$8.00
$4.90
$350.00
$350.00
$150.00
$1.00
$5.00
$2.00
$4.50
$1.50
$250.00
$500.00
$400.00
$500.00

Extension

$7,000.00
$3,500.00
$300.00
$1,490.00
$284.00
$7,252.50
$156,706.46
$112.00
$7,800.80
$3,500.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$38.00
$190.00
$5,516.00
$12,411.00
$4,137.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$500.00

$217,137.76

Unit Price

$19,360.00
$9,800.00
$95.00
$29.08
$1.66
$3.94
$46.99
$11.67
$4.02
$333.33
$333.33
$266.67
$266.67
$2.50
$3.00
$3.50
$3.50
$200.00
$350.00
$425.00
$1,200.00

Extension

$19,360.00
$9,800.00
$570.00
$4,332.92
$942.88
$19,049.90
$207,601.82
$163.38
$6,399.84
$3,333.30
$1,999.98
$2,666.70
$10,133.46
$95.00
$8,274.00

~ $9,653.00
$9,653.00
$800.00
$700.00
$850.00
$1,200.00

$317,579.18




