15-280

## REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, February 11, 2015 4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz, Jim Brey and Patrick Brandel, and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille.

Also present: Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, DPI Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr and Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board adjourned at 4:12 p.m. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Milwaukee, WI 53207

Board met to receive e-bids for 2015 Concrete Paving Project, Project WS-15-1. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, read out loud, and are as follows:

Bidder Bid Bond Amount

Vinton Construction Company
2705 N. Rapids Rd.
Manitowoc, WI 54220

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
2929 S. Chase Ave.

Bid Bond
\$217,137.76

\$217,137.76

\$217,137.76

\$217,137.76

\$217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

\$2217,137.76

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Patrick Brandel and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Moved by Alderperson Patrick Brandel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and unanimously carried,

Respectfully submitted,

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon

Secretary, Board of Public Works

## Contract WS-15-1 Pregraded and Graveled Streets Wild Oak Drive, Tatum Court, Mosie Court Concrete Paving

Bids Due: February 11, 2015

				Vinton Construction Company		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
3	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$570.00
4	Borrow Excavation	CY	149	\$10.00	\$1,490.00	\$29.08	\$4,332.92
5	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	568	\$0.50	\$284.00	\$1.66	\$942.88
6	Fine Grading	SY	4835	\$1.50	\$7,252.50	\$3.94	\$19,049.90
7	7" Concrete Pavement (w/Integral Curb)	SY	4418	\$35.47	\$156,706.46	\$46.99	\$207,601.82
8	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	14	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$11.67	\$163.38
9	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	1592	\$4.90	\$7,800.80	\$4.02	\$6,399.84
10	Adjust Manhole Covers (Sanitary & Storm)	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$333.33	\$3,333.30
11	Adjust Inlet Covers	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$333.33	\$1,999.98
12	Adjust 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$266.67	\$2,666.70
13	Adjust Water Service Box	EA	38	\$1.00	\$38.00	\$266.67	\$10,133.46
14	Sawing Concrete Driveway, Full Depth	LF	38	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$2.50	\$95.00
15	Terrace Preparation/Restoration	SY	2758	\$2.00	\$5,516.00	\$3.00	\$8,274.00
16	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2758	\$4.50	\$12,411.00	\$3.50	\$9,653.00
. 17	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	2758	\$1.50	\$4,137.00	\$3.50	\$9,653.00
18	Spring Snow Crabapple 2"-2 1/2" B&B	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
19	Skyline Honeylocust Tree 2"-2 1/2" B&B	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
20	Autumn Blaze Maple Tree 2"-2 1/2" B&B	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
21	Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL \$217,137.76 \$317,579.18

Decommed awarders to

[ow bidder]

7-3-15